RECEIVED FEB. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220104 SUB 02/18/22

Tariff No. 27				_17_	Revised Page No.	30	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposa	al Co., Inc G-9					
Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup							
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A							
		1		ype of Container	2)/		
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a \$ 96.30	n/a \$ 135.21		
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$ 28.60 \$ 28.60	\$ 40.13 \$ 40.13	\$ 50.66 \$ 50.66	\$ 96.30 \$ 96.30	\$ 135.21 \$ 135.21		
Special Pickups	\$ 30.78	\$ 42.33	\$ 52.85	\$ 98.48	\$ 137.41		
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Temporary Service	II/a	11/a	II/a	II/a	11/a		
Initial Delivery	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83		
Pickup Rate	\$ 30.78	\$ 42.33	\$ 52.85	\$ 98.48	\$ 137.41		
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Lost Containers:*	11/4	11/4	Tiya	11/4	11/4		
	\$ 609.45	\$ 660.24	\$ 711.02	\$ 863.38	\$ 1,066.53		
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$0.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not provide adequate recycling service to the complex. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
\$1.10 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers							
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C)							
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland							
location by. Hourier Gariana							
Issue Date: January 14, 2022					Effective Date:	March 1, 2022	
		(For O	fficial Use Only)			,	
		,	,,				
Docket No. TG	Date:	B	y:				

RECEIVED FEB. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220104 SUB 02/18/22

Tariff No.	27				11	Revised Page No.	32	
	ame/Permit Number: <u>N</u> Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9					
_			105 M W C '		41. B.			
		Item 1		ly Service Mor d Recycling Mate				
	Multi-	family residential rat	•	, ,		rop box service		
		,						
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appendix	A					
				Size o	or Type of Conta	ainer		
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
	f Receptacles	1 1	1 1	1 1	1			
	y of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р			
Initial Deli		\$44.48	\$44.48	\$44.48	\$44.48			
Rent per o		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent per n Pickup Ch		\$4.44	\$11.63	\$14.41	\$17.18			
	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.91	\$12.22	\$26.14	\$38.13			
	ckup Charge	\$8.89	\$15.01	\$28.91	\$40.15			
Opeciai i i	Frequency of Service (7	7	7		rkun		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pickup (C). The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. A charge of \$2.86 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family complex who are on irregular garbage service who do not elect to recycle or who provide less than adequate recycling service. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week.							
Note 5:	An additional charge o		·	Recycling se	ervice rates on		: February 28, 2023 (C)	
Januard Dur	Heather Garland	Ra	tes on this page	include recover	y of deferred Co	OVID-19 cost and exp	oire on August 31, 2023.	
Issued By:	i leather Gananu							
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date	e: March 1, 2022	
			(For Offi	cial Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		Ву:	:			

RECEIVED FEB. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220104 SUB 02/18/22

Tariff No.	27				1	_Revised Page No.	32(A)
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Muri</u> Trade Name(s)	ey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9				
Service Area	Multi-fan a: Pierce County as descri	nily residential rat	Non-compacte es per containe	ly Service Mont d Recycling Mate r for garbage cus	rial	op box service	
					r Type of Conta	iner	1
Ni wala a r a	f Decemberles	90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	f Receptacles y of pickup	1 P	1 P	1 P	1 P		
Initial Deli		\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27		
Rent per d		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		+
Rent per r		\$4.42	\$11.58	\$14.34	\$17.10		
Pickup Ch		Ţ -	7	Ţ	Ţs		
(See note:	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.88	\$12.16	\$26.02	\$37.95		
Special Pi	ckup Charge Frequency of Service Cod	\$8.85	\$14.94	\$28.78	\$39.96		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit w Permanent Service: If rer be the same. If rent is not Customers receiving serviprice adjustment will be ac A charge of \$2.85 per resi complex who are on irregurecycling service. Adequate multi-family unit, per week	ill be given for part is shown, the rates shown, it is to be ce will receive a dijusted annually udential living unitular garbage servate recycling servate.	artially-filled contact for the first per included in the commodity price using the deferred will be assessed ice who do not dice is defined as	tainers. actional action and each action and each action and each action actio	dditional pickup pickup. 0.49) credit (R) thod. anager of a Mult who provide les ailable recycling	per yard per pickup (ti-Family ss than adequate	C). The commodity
Note 5:	An additional charge of \$2	3.30 Will be asse	ssed per additio	, ,		this page expire on:	February 28, 2023 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022		/=			Effective Date	: September 1, 2023
			(For Offi	icial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By: _			